503959378 08/14/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4006033

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|-----------------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE | | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------------------|----------------|
| COLUMBIA UNIV NEW YORK MORNINGSIDE | 08/04/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | National Institutes of Health (NIH), U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Services (DHHS), U.S. Government | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | NIH Division of Extramural Inventions and Technology Resources (DEITR) | | |
| Internal Address: 6705 Rockledge Drive, Suite 310, MSC 7980 | | | |
| City: | Bethesda | | |
| State/Country: | MARYLAND | | |
| Postal Code: | 20892-7980 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | | |
|---------------------|----------|--|--|
| Application Number: | 15153813 | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)480-0272

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: edison@nih.gov
Correspondent Name: DIRECTOR, DEITR

Address Line 1: NIH, 6705 ROCKLEDGE DRIVE, SUITE 310

Address Line 2: MSC 7980

Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20892-7980

NAME OF SUBMITTER:DIRECTOR, DEITRSIGNATURE:/Director, DEITR/DATE SIGNED:08/14/2016

Total Attachments: 1 source=15153813#page1.tif

PATENT 503959378 REEL: 039673 FRAME: 0050

License to the United States Government

| Sign | and submit t | he executed docun | ent to the appropri | ate funding agency (| e.g. apload in lEdiso | n). |
|--|--|---|---|--|--|--|
| love | intion Title: | A MEMS Differ | eoriai Affini | ty Sensor for | Continuous Gl | ucose Detection |
| inve | intor(s): <u>Qila</u> | o Lin, Xian) | tuang | | | |
| U.S. | . Filing/lasu | • Date: <u>05/13/2</u> | 016 | | | |
| pate | ant or Applic | ation Serial No.: | 15/153,813 | and the second s | ······································ | |
| Grai | nt/Contract | Number(s): <u>0702</u> | 101, DK063068 | | | |
| Pore | aign Applica | tions filed/intende | id in (countries): | erinanti (iliisiisii) ka | | |
| at 3 | 7 CFR 401. | 14, FAR 52.227 | 41 or FAR 52.22 | :7-12 (if applicable |) which are include | I the Standard Patent Rights claused among the terms of the above ent is confirmatory of: |
| | United Sta continuatio All other rig | tes the inventior ns in part, and in | described in an any and all paten he Government t | y patent applicati ts and re-issues gr | on and in any an anted thereon thro | ve practiced for or on behalf of the dalf divisions, continuations, and agreed the world; and only contract award and the laws and |
| | Governme lication, | nt is hereby gra | nted an irrevoca | ble power to inspe | ect and make cop | ples of the above-identified pater |
| | | | | Myust | , 20 1(c | i. |
| ssy _ | | titutional Busines | s Official) | | (Signature) | |
| For COLOMBIA UNIV NEW YORK MOPNINGSIDE | | | | | | Scot G. Hamilton Senior Director Columbia Technology Ventures |
| At 3 | 12 Low L | Grantee/Contract Ebrary MC 430 Business Address | 8 535 W 116th | St New York, | NY 10027 | |

PATENT REEL: 039673 FRAME: 0051

RECORDED: 08/14/2016